Portable and
Micro Batteries
Type Range
Ni-Cd Cylindrical Cells
Cylindrical cell battery of 6 cells
with solder tags.
Standard - Series RSfor Normal Rates of Discharge up to 6 CA (60 110)
Type Order-No. Nominal Discharge Charge Weight Dimensions (mm) Remarks

I-::~~=---_·······-·:'·:..
Technical data for maintenance-free lead acid batteries Type "CF"
Type designation "accu-CF" *
Order-No. 56 ......063
212703 230703 240703 260703 310703 212706 220706 226706 230706 240706 265706 312706
Nominal voltage 6V 6V 6V 6V 6V 12V 12V 12 V 12V 12V 12V 12V
Nominal capacity C 20 1.2 Ah 30Ah 40Ah 60Ah 10.0 Ah 1.2 Ah 20Ah 2.6Ah 3.0Ah 40Ah 6.5 Ah 12 Ah
Discharge rate 0.06 015 02 03 0.5 006 0.1 0.13 015 0.2 0.325 060.05 CA (120) (A)
max. discharge current 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 70t ~ 5 see (A)
max. charging current 036 09 1.2 18 30 0.36 06 078 09 1.2 195 3603 CA (A)
Inrernal resistance 70 35 20 20 10 110 90 110 60 45 25 20approx. (mQ)
Height(mm) 51 60 102 94 94 51 60 70 60 70 94 94
Length (mm) 97 134 70 151 151 98 178 195 134 195 151 151
Width (mm) 25 34 48 34 50 48 34 47 67 47 65 98
Weight approx. (kg) 028 062 080 1.2 19 0.56 093 1.4 1.2 1.7 2.5 4,0
Technical data for maintenance-free lead acid batteries Type "Pb"
Type designation "accu-Pb" 10 701 30701 57701 95701 11 703 30703 57703 95703 11 706 18706 57706 95706
Order-No. 560 .. 053 063 063 063 063 063 063 063 063 063 063 063
Nominal voltage V 2V 2V 2V 2V 6V 6V 6V 6V 12V 12V 12V 12V
Nominal capacity C20 Ah 1 Ah 3Ah 5.7 Ah 9.5 Ah 1.1Ah 3Ah 5.7 Ah 9.5 Ah 1.1Ah 1.8 Ah 5.7 Ah 9.5 Ah
Discharge current C20A (120) A 005 015 0.285 0475 0055 015 0285 0475 0055 009 0285 0475
End of discharge voltage
at C20A V 1.75 1.75 1.75 175 525 525 525 525 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5
Weight g 85 215 380 575 285 620 1110 1710 560 875 2225 3380
Dimensions mm
Length I 187 449 33.5 529 973 134.5 151.5 151.7 97.5 178.5 1517 151.5
Width b 42.5 343 510 50.5 25.5 348 34.5 50.5 49.5 34.0 650 97.5
Height h, 50.5 60.5 94.5 94.5 51.0 60.5 94.5 94.5 510 60.5 94.5 94.5
Height with terminals h2 554 621 961 984 54.9 644 98.5 984 54.9 644 984 984
Primary batteries
Zinc Carbon
VARTA-Type Capacity Nominal voltage Size/Standard Dimensions (mm) Weight
Order-No. mAh V ¢/L W H g
Super high
performance
2006 950 15 AA/R6/SUM-3 145 505 21
2010 925 3 2 R 10 21.8 74.6 40
2012 1900 45 3 R 12 620 22.0 67.0 110
2014 2500 15 C/R14/SUM-2 262 50.0 46
2020 6000 15 D/R20/SUM-1 342 615 95
2022 300 9 6F22 265 175 485 38
3606 1000 15 AA/R6/SUM-3 145 505 21
3614 3200 15 C/R14/SUM-2 26.3 505 46
3620 8200 15 D/R20/SUM-1 342 615 95
3622 380 9 6F22 265 175 485 38
Special types
430 7600 6 4R25X 670 67.0 980 600
431 9600 6 4R25X 670 67.0 98.0 600
439 4300 9 6F100 64.0 500 810 460
Alkali Manganese
Cylindrical
VARTA-Type Order-No. Capacity* Nom. voltage Size/Standard Dimensions (mm) Weight
mAh V ¢/L W H g
4001 4001 500 15 N/LR1/AM5 12.0 302 10
4003 0 4003 950 15 AAA/LR03/ AM4 105 445 110
4006 0 4006 2,000 15 AA/LR6/AM3 145 505 23'"4014 >- 4014 6,000 15 C/LR14/AM2 26.2 50.0 64.5~4018 eo 4018 450 6 (7K67) 4826 3556 9.02 34c
4020 eo 4020 13,000 15 D/LR20/AM1 342 615 127
4022 4022 450 9 6LR61/6AM6 265 175 485 46
V 1500 PX }~ 4206 2,000 15 AA/LR6/AM3 145 505 23
V 2400 PX Q 4203 950 15 AAA/LR03/ AM4 105 445 11
Alkaline Manganese Button
Button cells and button cell batteries